

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A.NO.2  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.5292 OF 2006

BANGARAMMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V.B. RAMAKRISHNA (D) BY LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

Date: 17/11/2008 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVIFor Appellant(s)/ Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Applicant(s) Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Dayanandan, Adv.  
Ms. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.  
Mr. Devendra Kumar Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

After some arguments, learned counsel appearing for the applicant is permitted to withdraw this application for grant of interim relief with liberty to the applicant to file appropriate application before the High Court in Appeal against the final decree.

The interlocutory application is, accordingly, disposed of.

[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master Court Master