

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5292 OF 2006

BANGARAMMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V.B. RAMAKRISHNA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASTI CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr.Adv.

Mr Nandeesh Patil, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh S.,Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, A.O.R.[Not present]

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,A.O.R.[Not present]

Mr. P.P. Singh, A.O.R.[Not present]

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,A.O.R.[Not present]

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, A.O.R.[Not present]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have been informed by learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant that the parties are closely related to each other and are interested to settle the matter among themselves. Some offer has already been made by the respondent which is under active consideration of the appellant. For the said purpose, he prayed that the matter be taken up after three weeks.

Prayer accepted. But no further adjournment shall be granted thereafter.

(A.D. Sharma) (S.S.R. Krishna)

Court Master Court Master