

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5292 OF 2006

BANGARAMMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V.B. RAMAKRISHNA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anirudh Panganeria,Adv.
Mr. nandish Patil,Adv.
Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

Mr. R.S.Hegde,Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh ,Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties informed
that so far no compromise could be arrived at between
the parties but it is desirable that the matter may be

-2-

sent to Karnataka Mediation Centre at Bangalore where
they would endeavour to settle the matter amicably.

They have suggested Bangalore as it would be a place of

convenience to both the parties.

Thus, we direct the

parties to remain present before the Karnataka

Mediation Centre at Bangalore on 1/12/2011 at 11.00

a.m.. It is further clarified that let the parties

seriously endeavour to compromise it, instead of

showing an empty formality for arriving at a

settlement.

Let the report from the Mediation Centre be placed before this Court in the month of January, 2012.

List thereafter.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER