

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 5292/2006

BANGARAMMA (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V.B. RAMAKRISHNA (D) BY LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 04/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Appellant(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh S., Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, Adv.  
Mr. A.A. Kakbudde, Adv.Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.  
Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Rajendra Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Although the parties were given time to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement with the help of the Mediation Centre at Bangalore, no such settlement was arrived at.

Learned counsel for the parties submit that one last attempt can be made by the parties with the help of their counsel to negotiate an amicable settlement of the outstanding issues.

They pray for and are granted six weeks' time to report the outcome of such an effort.

Post after six weeks. Needful be done in the meantime.

(Mahabir Singh)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER