

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5292/2006

BANGARAMMA (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V.B. RAMAKRISHNA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. R. Ramasesh,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 4 has passed away. An application for substitution has been filed, which points out that the deceased has left behind no other legal representative except the respondents mentioned in the application who are already on record. This position is not disputed by learned counsel for the parties. In that view we allow this application and bring on record the Lrs. mentioned in the application in place of the deceased.

Compromise talks between the parties are reported to have failed. Post after four weeks for final hearing.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Veena Khara)
Court Master