

°ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5292/2006

BANGARAMMA (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V.B. RAMAKRISHNA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 10/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. R. Ramasesh,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, post  
after ensuing winter holidays.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Veena Khera)

AR-cum-PS Court Master